



# Bid Tabulation

Village of Russia  
Russia Versailles Road Utility Extension  
April 7, 2020

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	Kinnison Excavating, Inc. Piqua, Ohio		Tom's Construction, Inc. St. Henry, Ohio		VTF Excavation LLC Celina, Ohio		M & T Excavating LLC Bradford, Ohio		Shinn Bros. Inc. Celina, Ohio		Paulus Excavating LTD Russia, Ohio		Brumbaugh Construction Co. Arcanum, Ohio		Outdoor Enterprise Casstown, Ohio		Ranger Earthworks LLC Casstown, Ohio		Finrock Construction Co., Inc. Covington, Ohio		Moonlight Municipal Contracting LLC Hamilton, Ohio		
							UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,678.63	\$11,678.63	\$6,222.00	\$6,222.00	\$13,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$10,980.00	\$10,980.00	\$9,900.00	\$9,900.00	\$19,280.50	\$19,280.50	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$12,837.00	\$12,837.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	
2	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,617.18	\$6,617.18	\$10,406.97	\$10,406.97	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$1,142.45	\$1,142.45	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,465.00	\$4,465.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,898.00	\$1,898.00	\$4,125.00	\$4,125.00	
3	202	CURB REMOVED	FT.	40	\$6.00	\$240.00	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$3.10	\$124.00	\$5.04	\$201.60	\$2.48	\$99.20	\$3.80	\$152.00	\$7.00	\$280.00	\$3.75	\$150.00	\$8.00	\$320.00	\$7.00	\$280.00	\$17.00	\$680.00	\$14.06	\$562.40	
4	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	S.Y.	504	\$2.50	\$1,260.00	\$1.00	\$504.00	\$0.49	\$246.96	\$1.25	\$630.00	\$0.75	\$378.00	\$0.90	\$453.60	\$2.50	\$1,260.00	\$2.25	\$1,134.00	\$1.00	\$504.00	\$3.00	\$1,512.00	\$1.00	\$504.00	\$2.52	\$1,270.08	
5	301	6" ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	C.Y.	12	\$130.00	\$1,560.00	\$250.00	\$3,000.00	\$388.68	\$4,664.16	\$390.40	\$4,684.80	\$352.00	\$4,224.00	\$436.80	\$5,241.60	\$336.00	\$4,032.00	\$336.00	\$4,032.00	\$350.00	\$4,200.00	\$345.00	\$4,140.00	\$480.00	\$5,760.00	\$260.42	\$3,125.04	
6	304	AGGREGATE BASE	C.Y.	88	\$45.00	\$3,960.00	\$34.00	\$2,992.00	\$39.97	\$3,517.36	\$61.48	\$5,410.24	\$34.00	\$2,992.00	\$44.70	\$3,933.60	\$50.00	\$4,400.00	\$72.00	\$6,336.00	\$75.00	\$6,600.00	\$40.00	\$3,520.00	\$45.00	\$3,960.00	\$26.14	\$2,300.32	
7	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	C.Y.	6	\$225.00	\$1,350.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$419.80	\$2,518.80	\$423.34	\$2,540.04	\$381.70	\$2,290.20	\$550.20	\$3,301.20	\$365.00	\$2,190.00	\$364.00	\$2,184.00	\$380.00	\$2,280.00	\$374.00	\$2,244.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$197.92	\$1,187.52	
8	441	1-1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 64-22	C.Y.	4	\$225.00	\$900.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$708.89	\$2,835.56	\$732.00	\$2,928.00	\$660.00	\$2,640.00	\$727.30	\$2,909.20	\$630.00	\$2,520.00	\$630.00	\$2,520.00	\$660.00	\$2,640.00	\$648.00	\$2,592.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$409.38	\$1,637.52	
9	452	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	355	\$65.00	\$23,075.00	\$65.00	\$23,075.00	\$62.27	\$22,105.85	\$92.12	\$32,702.60	\$60.00	\$21,300.00	\$99.40	\$35,287.00	\$50.75	\$18,016.25	\$64.00	\$22,720.00	\$62.00	\$22,010.00	\$102.00	\$36,210.00	\$86.00	\$30,530.00	\$41.90	\$14,874.50	
10	601	TIED CONCRETE BLOCK MAT, TYPE 3, WITH EROSION CONTROL MAT	S.Y.	9	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$413.54	\$3,721.86	\$80.52	\$724.68	\$810.00	\$7,290.00	\$128.80	\$1,159.20	\$75.00	\$675.00	\$150.00	\$1,350.00	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$90.00	\$810.00	\$132.00	\$1,188.00	\$63.37	\$570.33	
11	609	CURB REPLACED (IN-KIND)	FT.	40	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$45.00	\$1,800.00	\$58.65	\$2,346.00	\$49.12	\$1,964.80	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$51.10	\$2,044.00	\$17.00	\$680.00	\$42.00	\$1,680.00	\$46.00	\$1,840.00	\$113.00	\$4,520.00	\$55.00	\$2,200.00	\$43.75	\$1,750.00	
12	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$17.02	\$851.00	\$11.29	\$564.50	\$9.75	\$487.50	\$20.90	\$1,045.00	\$22.00	\$1,100.00	\$4.00	\$200.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$18.00	\$900.00	\$11.35	\$567.50	
13	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$18.00	\$900.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$19.45	\$972.50	\$13.75	\$687.50	\$11.50	\$575.00	\$23.90	\$1,195.00	\$24.00	\$1,200.00	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$21.00	\$1,050.00	\$12.89	\$644.50	
14	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$22.54	\$1,127.00	\$16.81	\$840.50	\$13.50	\$675.00	\$27.60	\$1,380.00	\$26.00	\$1,300.00	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$14.00	\$700.00	\$27.00	\$1,350.00	\$15.04	\$752.00	
15	611	4" SANITARY LATERAL, AS PER PLAN	FT.	230	\$45.00	\$10,350.00	\$50.00	\$11,500.00	\$53.11	\$12,215.30	\$42.75	\$9,832.50	\$68.00	\$15,640.00	\$30.80	\$7,084.00	\$42.00	\$9,660.00	\$43.50	\$10,005.00	\$50.00	\$11,500.00	\$31.00	\$7,130.00	\$64.00	\$14,720.00	\$63.45	\$14,593.50	
16	611	6" SANITARY LATERAL, AS PER PLAN	FT.	6	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$75.00	\$450.00	\$65.49	\$392.94	\$68.70	\$412.20	\$20.00	\$120.00	\$60.80	\$364.80	\$70.00	\$420.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$60.00	\$360.00	\$135.00	\$810.00	\$78.00	\$468.00	\$206.50	\$1,239.00	
17	611	8" PVC SDR-35 SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	2086	\$50.00	\$104,300.00	\$50.00	\$104,300.00	\$38.15	\$79,580.90	\$37.62	\$78,475.32	\$43.14	\$89,990.04	\$45.70	\$95,330.20	\$46.50	\$96,999.00	\$48.00	\$100,128.00	\$40.00	\$83,440.00	\$57.00	\$118,902.00	\$58.00	\$120,988.00	\$71.36	\$148,856.96	
18	611	TYPE 3 SANITARY MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	6	\$4,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$4,465.71	\$26,794.26	\$3,672.14	\$22,032.84	\$4,200.00	\$25,200.00	\$3,289.20	\$19,735.20	\$42.75	\$256.50	\$3,314.00	\$19,884.00	\$10,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$24,600.00	\$3,610.00	\$21,660.00	\$3,643.14	\$21,858.84	
19	611	TYPE D SANITARY MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$6,385.71	\$6,385.71	\$5,491.77	\$5,491.77	\$5,225.00	\$5,225.00	\$4,715.20	\$4,715.20	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,350.00	\$5,350.00	\$5,731.00	\$5,731.00	\$6,265.96	\$6,265.96	
20	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,209.19	\$7,209.19	\$11,328.42	\$11,328.42	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$13,245.70	\$13,245.70	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,990.00	\$6,990.00	\$2,218.75	\$2,218.75	
21	630	REMOVE AND RESET SIGN	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$81.95	\$81.95	\$456.28	\$456.28	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$268.40	\$268.40	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$1,485.00	\$1,485.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$483.00	\$483.00	\$112.50	\$112.50	
22	638	1" WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.	282	\$60.00	\$16,920.00	\$25.00	\$7,050.00	\$38.56	\$10,873.92	\$27.73	\$7,819.86	\$36.00	\$10,152.00	\$61.50	\$17,343.00	\$37.00	\$10,434.00	\$53.00	\$14,946.00	\$50.00	\$14,100.00	\$31.50	\$8,883.00	\$32.00	\$9,024.00	\$39.08	\$11,020.56	
23	638	6" WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.	17	\$90.00	\$1,530.00	\$35.00	\$595.00	\$53.73	\$913.41	\$52.71	\$896.07	\$36.00	\$612.00	\$96.10	\$1,633.70	\$60.00	\$1,020.00	\$61.00	\$1,037.00	\$140.00	\$2,380.00	\$118.00	\$2,006.00	\$83.00	\$1,411.00	\$93.49	\$1,589.33	
24	638	8" PVC C-909 DR-18 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	2098	\$65.00	\$136,370.00	\$40.00	\$83,920.00	\$35.22	\$73,891.56	\$40.85	\$85,703.30	\$42.00	\$88,116.00	\$37.80	\$79,304.40	\$45.00	\$94,410.00	\$43.00	\$90,214.00	\$40.00	\$83,920.00	\$32.00	\$67,136.00	\$41.50	\$87,067.00	\$39.77	\$83,437.46	
25	638	6" GATE VALVE AND VALVE BOX	EACH	1	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,220.22	\$1,220.22	\$987.08	\$987.08	\$1,022.00	\$1,022.00	\$1,055.50	\$1,055.50	\$1,635.00	\$1,635.00	\$1,267.00	\$1,267.00	\$770.00	\$770.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,190.00	\$1,190.00	\$1,203.59	\$1,203.59	
26	638	8" GATE VALVE AND VALVE BOX	EACH	5	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,766.88	\$8,834.40	\$1,361.37	\$6,806.85	\$1,450.00	\$7,250.00	\$1,481.20	\$7,406.00	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,633.00	\$8,165.00	\$1,125.00	\$5,625.00	\$1,850.00	\$9,250.00	\$1,445.00	\$7,225.00	\$1,542.59	\$7,712.95	
27	638	6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	EACH	5	\$5,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,040.24	\$25,201.20	\$4,977.05	\$24,885.25	\$5,200.00	\$26,000.00	\$4,459.80	\$22,299.00	\$4,800.00	\$24,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$22,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$21,000.00	\$4,922.33	\$24,611.65	
28	642	EDGE LINE, 4"	MILE	0.02	\$50,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$300.00	\$51,219.00	\$1,024.38	\$18,300.00	\$366.00	\$3,660.00	\$262.70	\$2,627.00	\$31,212.50	\$624.25	\$50,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$13,700.00	\$274.00	\$13,600.00	\$290.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$1,040.00	\$25,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
29	642	CENTER LINE	MILE	0.01	\$50,000.00	\$500.00	\$30,000.00	\$300.00	\$102,438.00	\$1,024.38	\$36,600.00	\$366.00	\$3,660.00	\$27,720.00	\$277.20	\$34,050.00	\$340.50	\$50,000.00	\$500.00	\$27,400.00	\$274.00	\$27,200.00	\$272.00	\$18,000.00	\$180.00	\$52,000.00	\$520.00	\$25,000.00	\$250.00
30	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	3415	\$3.00	\$10,245.00	\$1.50	\$5,122.50	\$2.60	\$8,879.00	\$3.17	\$10,825.55	\$3.71	\$12,669.65	\$2.70	\$9,220.50	\$2.00	\$6,830.00	\$1.70	\$5,805.50	\$3.50	\$11,952.50	\$2.00	\$6,830.00	\$3.40	\$11,611.00	\$1.23	\$4,200.45	
31	832	EROSION CONTROL	EACH	5000	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	
32	832	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LUMP	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.50	\$1,500.50	\$2,649.42	\$2,649.42	\$1,525.00	\$1,525.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,705.80	\$3,705.80	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,400.0								